GENERAL NOTES:

NEW EXTERIOR WALL CONSTRUGTION TO GONSIST OF SIDING

MATERIAL OVER 15 LB. BULDING PAPER ON 5/E" CDX PLYWD.

SHEATHING ON 2'x6 WD. WALL STUDS @ 16" 0.C. W/5 1/2" (R20)

SPRAYED OFEN CELL INSUL. '5/6" GYP. B0. INTERIR. (3 COATS T
s).

2 \NTER\OR WALL CONSTRUCTION TO CONSIST OF 2X6 & 2¢4 WD.

3. FOR DIMENSIONAL CLARITY, NOMINAL DIMENSIONS ARE USED FOR WD.

4 AL STRUCTURAL FRAMING LUMBER, T0 BE DESIGNED I ACCORDANGE

WALL STUDS @ 167 0.C. w/ (1) ONE LAYER 5/8" GYP. BD. EACH
SIDE. (3 COATS T & S)

FRAMNG MEMBERS. 4" REFERS TO 2«4 WD. WALL STUDS & 6"
REFERS TO 2¢6" WD. WALL STUDS, SEE PLANS. DIMENSIONS ARE
FROM FRANING MEMBER TO FRAMING MEMBER & NOT FINISH TQ
FINISH.

WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE NATIONAL FOREST Pl
DIVSION. AL FRAUING LUWBER 15 TO BE DOUGLAS iR TG THE
FOLLOWING VALUES: #1 # psi E=1.3.

5. ALL FLOOR JOISTS SHALL BE LATERALLY SUPPORTED BY BRIDGING DR

6. ALL CATHEDRAL CEILING RAFTERS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO FRAMED

BLOCKING @ INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING EIGHT FEET. SPACING IS 10
BE CENTERED AT EQUAL DISTANCES.

VALLS WTH HURRICANE CLIS™ SEE PAGE SP—1 FOR ADDITIONAL

7 LL POSTS UNDER HEADERS OTHER THAN HEADERS FOR WINDOWS

p
AND DOORS TO BE MINIMUM #'x4" (UNLESS OTHERMSE NOTED).
HEADERS, SHALL B SUPFORTED WITH FULL WDTH BEARING O
FOSTS BEL

& INSTALL BLOCKING BETWEEN JOISTS UNDER WALLS RUNNINT

9 ALL INTERIOR DRYWALL SHALL BE PRIMED AND PAINTED W/ 2 FINISH
GOATS.

c
PERPENDICULAR TO JOISTS. BLOCKING 10 BE SAME SIZE AS JOISTS.

0.DOUBLE RAFTERS AT ALL SKY LIGHTS. PROVIDE DOUBLE FRAMNG
MEMBERS (SAME DIMENSIONS AS ADJACENT ROOF FRAMING) AS
HEADERS FOR SKYLIGHTS WITH TEGO CONNECTORS »

11.DOUBLE JOISTS UNDER ALL PARTITIONS PARALLEL TO SAME AND

12

AROUND ~ ALL OPENINGS

WITH A MIN OF (2) 2 x 10 ® EXTERIOR WALLS W/ MINIMUN OF 4
BEARING AT EACH END. PROVIDE HEADER HT AND SIZE AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.

20.

. ALL FLUSH HEADERS TO HAVE TECO FASTENERS AT GONNECTIONS OF

HEADERS AND EACH FLOOR OR CELING JOIST MEMBER.

ALL METAL JOIST HANGERS AND DTHER METAL CONNECTORS REQUIRED SHALL
BE "TECO CONNECTORS' OR EQUAL AND SHALL BE CAPABLE OF HANDLING
LOADS @ CONNECTION POINTS.  INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE IN STRI

EONFORMANCE WITH MANUFAGTURERS SPEFICATIONS AND RECOUMENDATIONS.

. INSTALL 5/8" dia. ANCHORS BOLTS (NUT & WASHER) AT 36'-0"
™

w/
MAX. 12" FROM CORNERS NO LESS THAN 2 PER SILL, AT ALL SLL PLATE
ON_FOUNDATIONS WALLS. ILL PLATES T BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH

NS WALLS. ALL SI
COPPER TERMITE SHIELD AND SILL SEALER BETWEEN FOUNDATION AND SILL.

. INSTALL 57 ALUMINUM GUTTERS AND LEADERS AS REQUIRED
1.

STRUCTURAL RIDGE TO BE SUPPORTED WITH 4x4 POSTS (U.ON.)

ALL GYPSUM BOARD IN BATHROOMS AND BEHIND KITCHEN SINK AND WET
APPLIANCES IN KITCHEN TO BE WATER-RESISTANT TYPE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE GOOD JUDGEMENT TO MINIMIZE DAMAGE TO
EXISTING LANDSCAPED & PAVED AREAS. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED AS A
RESULT OF NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE RESTORED TO THE ORIGINAL
CONDITION. ~ GRADING AROUND NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL SLOPE AWAY FROM
HOUSE AND BLEND INTO EXISTING.

ELECTRICAL WORK TO CONFORM T0 THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE_ AND

OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF ONE SMOKE
DETECTOR IN EACH AND ONE ol EACH FLOOR. INCLUDING
CELLAR. SMOKE DE! TOGETHER. PROVIDE MIN

GTORS AR
DE HARD" WIRED CARBON MOOXIDE. DETECTOR AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL.

ALL FODTNGS SHALL BEAR ON HELICAL PILES A5 FER PLANS. SCE SPECS
ON DRAWING A—2. AND SHALL HAVE MINIMUM DEPTH OF 3
NOTED.

CONGRETE TO BE REINFORGED AS PER_PLANS, MINIMUM 3,000 P.S.|.
DAY TEST. ALL"FOOTNGS ARE T0 REST ON WiRGIN. UNDISTURBED S0l

AL HEADERS OVER WNDOWS AND DOORS 10 BE AS SHOHN ONJ PLANS 20, ACH TRADE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SROOM SWEPT CLEANING OF 08 SITE
AT

HE END OF EACH WORKING DAY.

2.

2.

2.

EACH_TRADE IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CHOPPING & ROUGH PATCHING AS REQURED
FOR THER PORTION OF WORK.

CONSTRUGTION TO CONFORM TO ALL CODES HAVING JURISDICTION.
PLANS ARE DESIGNED TO MEET OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF

ESE
NEW YORK. STATE. BULDING ‘CODE

CODE COMPLIANCE INFORMATION

THE
SEE ATTACHED PAGE SP—1 FOR ADDITIONAL

THE ARCHITECT HAS NOT BEEN ENGAGED FOR CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION OF
) i

SUMES

IS K COMECTION W

OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY
. THERE ARE NO

As: N FESPONSIAILITY ot CONSTRLCTION, NEARS
HNIQUES, SEQUER
FREERDTONS. AND. PROGRA

THE WORK,

WARRANTIES, NOR ANY INPLIED N THE USE OF THESE PLANS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. FOLLOW DIMENSIONS ONLY.

DISCREPANCEES:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPARE AND COORDINATE ALL DRAMNGS; WHEN IN THE OPINION OF THE

CONTRACTOR, A DISCREPANCY EXISTS HE SHALL PRONPTLY NOTIFY THE ENGINEER, IN WRITING, BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE
WORK OR HE SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAME AND ANY INDIRECT RESULTS OF HIS ACTION.
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FINAL SURVEY REQUIRED
PRIOR TO

ISSUE OF C .OF O.

SEPARATE PERMITS REQUIRED FOR
HVAC, PLUMBING, DEMOLITION,
DRYWELLS, & SURFACE COVERAGE.

FOUNDATION LOCATION SURVEY
REQUIRED PRIOR TO START OF
FRAMING

WINDOWS:

CODE COMPLIANCE

Al
REQUIREMENTS OF THE T
FOR LIGHT, VENTILATION AND EGRESS.

NOTE:
ALL NEW WINDOWS SHALL MEET THE NYS CODE FOR:

1

2 WIND PRESSURE DESIGN LOADS
3 ARBORNE OBUECT NPACT LOADS OR AS
PROTEC
N COMPLIANCE Wt SKCToN Ko
TABLE R301.2.1.2 (FASTENERS) (reqmrsd A water)

PROTECTION METHOD OF COMPLIANCE:
HO0D STRUCTURAL PANELS W A MINNUM THOKNESS oF 7/16"
(i1 F 8 FEET SHALL B

DETERMNED N ACCORDANCE
BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

LL WNDOWS IN HABITABLE SPACES MEET
'YS BULDING CODE
ENERGY CODE COMPLIANCE

CTON SHALL BE PROVDED

ERMITIED FOR
“TWD STORY BUILDINGS, PANELS
INGS WITH

W THE PROVIONS 0 Tk

TABLE R301.2.1.2.
VIND BORNE DEGRIS PROTECTION PASTENING, SCHEDULE
FOR WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS (a.b,c.d)

FASTENER SPAGING
FASTENER | PANEL SPAN | & FOOT, a5

PE < PANEL SPAN | <PANEL SPAN

= Zs roor 5 F

e S - -
oo serevs

y 18" b 12
wooo Screws

THIS TABLE IS BASED ON 110 M.P.H. WIND SPEEDS AND A
33-FOOT MEAN RODF HEIGHT
FASTENERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT OPPOSING ENDS OF THE

0D STRUCTURAL PANEL.

¢ NALS SWAL BE 10 COMMioN OF 124 50X NALS

4 WHERE SCREWS ARE ATTACHED RY OR MASONRY/
TG0, THET SHALL BE ATTACHED UTLIONG VERATON-

FESISTANT ANCHORS HAVING, A MNMUNULTIVATE
WITHDRAWAL CAPACITY OF 490 POUN

DEC APPROVAL GRANTED 5/18/21:

DEC TIDAL WETLAND PERMIT I.D. 1-2820-03477/00007

280 DOLPHIN DRIVE,
HEWLETT NECK, NY

RESIDENTIAL C DISTRICT

FLOOD ZONE AE-9

SECTION 41, BLOCK 109, LOT 5 & 19, ,
PROPOSED 1ST FLR ELEVATION = 11.00
PERMITTED PROPOSED
ZONING INFORMATION RESIDENCE C DISTRICT) RESIDENCE C DISTRICT
LoT sizE MIN.30000 S.F. 54469 SF. oK
USE: SINGLE FAMILY RES. SINGLE FAMILY RES. oK
HEIGHT: 30' 30 oK
FRONT YARD: 30 100-7" ok
SIDE YARD LEFT 20" MIN 20' oK
. 25 _T0 HOU! oK
SIDE YARD RIGHT
207 MiN S5 10 St sTO0 BZA
REAR YARD: 30 132'~7" HOUSE to tidol boundary oK
91"~1" pool to tidal boundary oK
85'-6" poal patio ta tidal boundary oK
VAX PERMITIED 9247 SF. MAX. | 10,029 SF. = 782 sf over =
GROSS FLOOR AREA: (5.800+ 3447 SF.) | (5T 5059 + ono 4970)
MAX_PERMITTED 5711 SF = 1211 s over
BLDG AREA COVERAGE: 4500 S.F. MAX. (HOUSE 5059 + PORCHES 652) BZA
5711 SF = 10.48% BLDG COVERAGE
MAX PERMITIED FRONT YARD
HEIGHT SETBACK RATIO o8 038 oK
MAX PERMITTED HEIGHT
SETBACK RATIO (LEFT SIDE YARD) o 120 BzA
MAX PERMITIED HEIGHT
SETBACK RATIO (RIGHT SIDE YARD) o 00 oK
MAX PERMITIED HEIGHT
SETBACK RATIO (REAR YARD) o8 024 oK
MAX PERMITTED 11260 + 22% X 14468| SURAGES BULDNG  TOTAL oK
IMPERVIOUS SURFACE COVERAGE: (+ 3183) = 14443 sf | 2537 SF+ 5711 = 8248 SF
FRONT VARD PERVIOUS DRIVEWAY 2988 S
MAX_PERMITTED 25% OF FRONT YARD FRONT WALK
SURFACE COVERAGE FRONT YARD: 708 5 wax oo
PROPOSED FRONT YARD AREA 12826 SF (24.41%) oK

FLOOD ZONE AE-9

PLOT PLAN 1ST FLOOR ELEV 11.00"
SURVEY TNFORMATION FROW
53 SEC 41 BLK 109 LOTS 5, 19 R on
s g 280 DOLPHIN DRIVE, HEWLETT NECK, NY NY LAND SURVEYORS P.C.
99 eV JOHN MACLEGD RiBA
AN 00" S'( 631 473 0749
3"% 5:9 IMPERVIOUS_SURFACE_COVERAGES:
EH “00,5 O HOUSE 5059 SF
=B tg, FRONT PORCH
s & REAR COVERED PORCHES 581 SF
O RO
pec) SIDE STOOP AREA 14 SF
SIDHOED 90 gy vy g POOL 1000 SF
DB NVEW wanoy,. PATIO 1280 SF
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PERVIOUS COVERAGE _ 4216 SF
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DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS

GROUND WATER FOUND AT 3.5 BELOW GRADE

1
wior,

3
7081 X 2t RAINFALL)
DRANAGE BXD 20420’ 0P <160 G

X 40% CAPACITY = 672 GF. X 3 BED

672 CF. X 3 = 2016 CF. ~ CONPLIANT.

2 BEDS FRONT, 1 IN REAR AS PER PLOT PLAN

5"
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OWNER: ARIEL ROSENBEREG

270 DOLPHIN DRIVE, HEWLETT NECK,
TAX MAP # 41-109-4

(Ao

OWNER: JACOUELINE VONMUNZ
390 DOLPHIN DRIVE, HEWLETT NECK, N
TAX MAP # 4110978
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SURVEY INFORMATION FROM
SURVEY PREPARED BY
NY LAND' SURVEYORS P.C.
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PLATES AND SILLS LAWN TERRACE
BOTTOM OF SILL 8in. TO EARTH ... 323.1
SILL MATERIAL TREATED OR NATURALLY DECAY — RESISTANT ... 3231

oo

246" 12-0”

ANCHOR BOLTS 1r_g®
5/8 in. BOLTS MIN. 7in. EMBEDMENT MAX 3ft. SPACING ... 403.1.6 ——
WIHN 1200, OF END OF SILL ... FIG. bS 40315 —— . VENT.

¢ D180z Sin. BEARING PLATE WASHERS, BOLTS 3ft. D.C. FOR 2 >

Doo

A T
HOLD—DOWNS
BOLTS INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURE'S SPECS ... FIG.B5 MANU LAWN_TERRACE

208 §
08—6

Doo

ALL [OAD TRANSFERS FLOOR 0 FLOOR 10 DES\GN SPECS .. 8012
OLD—DDWN EMBEDMENT PER DESIGN SPECS. &

oy, §-101/2' o

1
CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU'S) 1
GENERAL
O 6in. BLOCK OK FOR ONE STORY < 9 ft ... 606.2.1
O 8in. BLOCK IF MORE THAN ONE STORY OR > 8 fi.
O BEAM CONNECTIONS 1/2 in. AR SPACE ON 3 SIDES
5 R0 AND FLOOR STRUGTURES o AL ANGHORED. 70 NASORRY WALLS LAWN_TERRACE [ESp—
606.10

PATIO
BLUESTONE PATIO AHOVE

R ﬂl, . W/ 6X6-10/10 W
ON VAROR BARRIER

L
|
|

)
1074
&
g6

42"

GROUT ~
O ALL CELLS WITH REINFORCEMENT MUST BE FILLED. ... 609.4.1
O CLEANOUTS REQUIRED AT BOTTOM OF EACH GROUTED CELL FOR POURS .

7

5-71/2 o, 56"

O 4f ... 609.1.5.2
O GROUT CONTINUOUS POUR, MAX. LIFT 5ft ....608.1.4
CLEAN GROUT SPACE — MAX. 1/2in. PROJECTIONS ... 609.1.3

REINFORCING
O'SD_CATEGORY D1 & D2: MIN. #3 VERTIGAL BARS 4ft 0.C ... 404.1.4
O VERTICAL REBAR < 6% OF GROUT SPACE .
O LAP REBAR SPLICES 40x BAR. DIA. .... F606.10
O SUPPORT/POSITIONERS MIN. 200 BAR DIA. (8ft. 44 BAR) . 609.4.1
O COVER MIN. 3/4 in.; 2in. TO WEATHER OR SOIL ...

SMOKE DETECTORS

O NEW CONSTRUCTION HARD—WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP ....317.2

0 REQURED IN EACH BEDROOM AND ADJONING HALL ... FIG. b25 317.1
AT_LEAST DNE REQUIRED EAGH STORY AND BASEMENT ... FIG. b25

BLuEsToNE PATio ABOVE
P, SLAG
W/ oi-T0/10 wm
ON VAPOR BARRER

-2

7-8"
.

14" Tl 560 @ 16" 0.C

o317
MUST BE INTERCONNECTED AND AUDIBLE FROM SLEEPING ROOMS .....
7.1

COMPLIANCE REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR REMODELING REQUIRING PERMIT ...

BATTERY OPERATED DK. IF ND FINISHES REMOVED ....317.1.1X

|
ré—_" W0 X 33 r~
WIOX3SeN
) ®

147 TJ 560 © 16" 0.C, L=

T 8-8 1/2" ) 8-8 1/2"
‘ T

|

147 TJ 560 16" 0.0

-

44-6"

FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION:
g/a' A, ANCHOR BOLTS 12" LONG

THICK POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALLS
(2) # 5 REBARS TOP, CENTER & BOTTOM
ON 24"x18" POURED CONC. FOOTINGS.
REINF. W/ (4) #5 REBAR CONT. TOP & BOTTOM.
25 TON HELLICAL PILES AS SHOWN (ULTIMATE}
BOTIOM OF FOO]
UNDISTURBED SO AT MIN 3' BELOW GRADE 550, <
APPLY WATERPRODFING_TO EXTERIOR e =
F FOUNDATION WALL BELOW GRADE |

L

14" T 560 @ 16" O.C,

21-4"
147 U1 560 @ 16” O.C,

147 Ul 560 @ 16" 0.C.

14" Tul 560 @ 16" 0.,

O VAPOR BARRIER
140"

N

Nl
L=
|
L
1 22117
Py %

NOTE: %
pc /€ Fros =
/

147 T 560 @ 168” 0.C. 22-11"

3 147 TU 560 @ 16" 0.C. B
i

NEW 2x WAL CONSTRUCTION ]

CRAWL SPACE

14 = 10"

[ Revisions:

MAY 4TH 2021

DATE
SCALE:

280 DOLPHIN DRIVE
HEWLETT NECK, NEW YORK

FOUNDATION AND 1ST FLOOR PLANS

SHOWMAN RESIDENCE

SITE LOGATION
DRAWING TITLE:

INC.

o \/
G.C_RESPONSIBLE FOR ORDERING SQIL

TEST AND CHECK FOR BEARING
CAPACITY OF SOIL AND WATER TABLE
LEVEL. (PLANS ASSUME A BEARING
CAPACITY DF 2 TONS PER SQ. FT.)

14" T 560 @ 1

# Conc Sap
| W/ 6x6—
O VPR BARRIER

£ o
F@j‘ f Bwio x 33
=

FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION:
/8" DIAM. ANCHOR BOLTS 12" LONG

@36 0.C MAX 12 FRON CORN

TYPICAL NEW SLAB TO E>< CONC. WALL

e

EX.
i SA
BB TonT MaTERIAL

RENF. W/ < 9 45 REBAR GONT. TOP & BOTTON.

25 TON HELLIGAL PILES AS SHOWN (ULTINATE)

BOTTON OF FODTING T0 BEAR ON

ONDISTURSED Sl in ik 3 ton srae
PROOFING TO EXTERGR

O FUNDATON WAL BELOW GRADE

[~ TJUNEXCAVATED [~ =%
| @ ‘SLAB 0N GRADE | 1
L 9

= p
O VAPoR. SARRER.

L NEW SLAB

=

147 U1 560 @ 16 0.C.

8
SwaEE2
@

14" TJ 560 @ 16" OC,

147 Tl 560 @ 16° O.C,

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF N.Y.S. or_s
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS

R310.1.1 MNIMUM OPENING AREA, ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE
AND RESCUE OPERINGS SHALL RAVE A MNINUN KET CLEAR
OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET.

278

HAUNCH SLAB DOWN TO FND WALL

@ GARAGE DOORS 16" BELOW SLAB

DEPRESS TOP OF FND WALL

EXCEPTION: _ GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A
MINWON NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET.

R310.1.2 MINIMUN_OPENING HEIGHT. THE MINNUM NET CLEAR
OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 2% INCHES.
R310.1.3 MINMUN_OPENNG WDTH.  THE NINMUM NET CLEAR
OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20 NCHES.

|
|
L4

R905.2.7.1 IGE PROTECTION. IN_AREAS WHERE THE AVERAGE DALY

473 0749

JOHN MACLEOD RIBA
631

TEMPER, F (~4C) OR LESS OR WHEN TABLE
Rora @ cmmm so ngswsts L e Barhice THaAT
CONSiste oF AT 'S’ OF UNDERLAYMENT CEMENTED T
TOGETH S SOHERNG. SOLYMER NODIFED BITMEN
SHEET SAL e usm 1LY OF NORWAL UNDERLAVVENT AND
EXTEND FROM THE 0 A POINT AT LEAST 24 INCHES
576 Wy WSO Tt EXTERIOR WALL g OF THE BOLONG

g g e 56

230

NOTE: ALL NEW HABITABLE SPACES ARE PROVIDED WITH s . o .
WINDOWS AND DOORS THAT MEET AND EXCEED THE 216 126 290 250
REQUIREMENTS OF NYS CODE FOR EGRESS, LIGHT AND VENTILATION, .

AND MUST MEET LOCAL REQUIREMENTS FOR WIND AND IMPACT LOADS 860

(NFOUNDATION PL AN
=

280 DOLPHIN DRIVE
HEWLETT NECK, NEW YORK

SHOWMAN RESIDENCE




LAWN TERRACE

208 §
08—6

14 = 10"

[ Revisions:

MAY 4TH 2021

DATE
SCALE:

280 DOLPHIN DRIVE
HEWLETT NECK, NEW YORK

SHOWMAN RESIDENCE
1ST AND 2ND FLOOR PLANS

SITE LOGATION
DRAWING TITLE:

INC.

PLATES AND SILLS 840"
0 BOTTOM OF SILL 8n. TO EARTH ... 323.1 . e . . .
0 SILL MATERIAL TREATED OR NATURALLY DECAY — RESISTANT ... 3231 150 246 140 12-0° 186’
. o . g LAWN TERRACE 60" L 50" . o
2 610 12-9 1'-9 SRR EERALE o 9-3 9-3
ANCHOR BOLTS ¥ . B
O 5/8 in. BOLTS MIN. 7in. EMBEDMENT MAX 3ft, SPACING .. 403.1.6 Cf = ==
o PR .
B S0 b0 In” A FLATE ishes, B0uTS . o Fox 2 o == =1
STORY ... 403.16. @) nononononjnon ﬂ non @ 22 AR .
HOLD—DOWNS 1 AN N 1 s s 11 : ST
[ H [ H H H [ ) in
O BOLTS INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURE'S SPECS ... FIGBS MANU O i M I I (3) 1-F X 14 1.0 — z
O ALL LOAD TRANSFERS FLOOR T0 FLOOR TO DES\GN SPEoS ... 6012 N N 0o F‘E it L U\ N/ I MIERO_ LAM LM (FLUSH) | rjStatovey,
O HOLD—DOWN EMBEDMENT PER DESIGN SPECS. | L LAWN_TERRAGE 71 OFEN REILIS INBONE - T o
5 ~ & LAWN TERRACE I e e Iy 3
GONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU'S) S 1S o H‘ I e [:H C
GENERAL Q RN ([ I I | o " H :
0 6in. BLOCK OK FOR ONE STORY < 8 ft .... 606.2.1 d Loy H I BREAKFAS 14" T 560 816" 0C. o B
O 8in. BLOCK IF MORE THAN ONE STORY OR > 8 it. 2. T@ ,,,,, p— 1 0l E w
O BEAM CONNECTIONS 1/2 in. AR SPACE ON 3 SIDES (j 4
5 R0 AND FLOOR STRUGTURES o AL ANGHORED. 70 NASORRY WALLS | | H H H 3
606.10 Q\ | — g
\q LAWN TERRACE e
LABN TERRACE COVERED PATIO | Il
GR! ~
O ALL CELLS WITH REINFORCEMENT MUST BE FILLED. ... 608.4.1 N Q < BLUESTONE PATIO 1 ‘ | H H H I 14" Tu 560 @ 16 0.C
O CLEANOUTS REQUIRED AT BOTTOM OF EACH GROUTED CELL FOR POURS L . D — - FAMM ROOM
O 4t ... 609.1.5.2 N N 246" s T 7 ~ z Y
O GROUT CONTINUOUS POUR, MAX. LIFT 5ft ....609.1.4 N - T - a L E % i
CLEAN GROUT SPACE — MAX. 1/2in. PROJECTIONS ... 608.1.3 & Q) I - NEl o~ ‘r JE UNE vauA&' 5 o R
s Eis ; El suork 365 eTEcTOR 7
REINFORCING Q <~ 5 —H 5 Yoy | g :
01SD CATEGORY DI & D2: MIN. #3 VERTICAL BARS 4ft. 0.C. ... 404.1.4 ° i | KITCHEN = x
O VERTICAL REBAR < 6% OF GROUT SPACE .... 1609.1.2 Va A ~ — g |
O LAP REBAR SPLICES 40x BAR. DIA. .... F606.10 ds } N =
O SUPPORT/POSITIONERS MIN. 200 BAR DIA. (8ft. 44 oAR) .. 809.41 q8 14 T 560 ® 16 T
O COVER MIN. 3/4 in.; 2in. TO WEATHER OR SOL ... © ‘ lCOVERED PATIO EN N [ Z } | & i
SMOKE DETECTORS ® S P ., E| | R T L W B o=t x 14 1k wioko Law 1% I :
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LEVEL. (PLANS ASSUME A BEARING SNGLE PLY RUBEER Roior
CAPACITY OF 2 TONS PER SQ. FT.) MENBRANE

574" COX PLNOGD. RODE SHEATHING
O FURRING STRIPS, 1/4% PER FT PITCH.

INSULATION:
R-21 @ 6" EXTERIOR WALLS OPEN CELL INSULATION
£238 @ CEIiNG REN CELL NSULATION
RS,

AL
/JO\NT % EK INSULATE BETWEEN
EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL N CENPLANE W RenYs

WALL CONSTRUGTION:
ALUMINUM LEADERS AND GUTTERS

X 8 AZEK
AZEK_BEADBOARD VEI
(UANENTED I S84 NSULATION USED)

— &
[ &,
|
i
|
E—
I
I AN
" ROOF TERRACE WITH
| PERGOLA ABOVE N @,
os 11 @ OPEN TRELLIS ABOVE 7 &
2 N % EA <,
Sk o|o <
RN H % % oty ©
3 Y g
[l e
[l
I
I
I
L

5" GYPSUM BOARD ALL WALLS & LG

@ 12" & 16" OC.
CROSS BRIDGING © 1/3 SPAN
FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION:
578, DA ANCHOR BOLTS 12" 101G

367 DC MAX 12" FROM CORNERS
$i31/4 GEARNG PLATES LADER poLTs
SILL SEALERAND TERMITE SHELD
12" THICK POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALLS

W/ (2)#5 REBARS TOP, CENTER & BO
ON 22'x18" POURED CON

20 TON HELICAL PILES AS PER PLANS
'APPLY WATERPROOFING. R
OF FOUNDATION WALL BELOW GRADE

R805.2.7.1 IGE PROTEGTION. N AREAS WHERE THE AVERAGE DALY
TEMPERATURE N JANUARY 15 25" ¥ (4C) OR LESS O WHEN TABLE
R301.2(1) GRITERIA SO DESIGNATES, AN ICE BARRER

TN LATERS DF CNDERLATMENT CEMENTED
TSGEER r 0r & ShLrAGHERNG, FOLWER MOSKIED BITUMEN
SHEET, SHALL BE USED I LIEU OF NORWAL UNDERLAYWENT AND
EXTEND Fi 0 A PONT AT LEAST 24 INCHES
(676 W) INSIE THE EXTERIOR WALL'LNE OF THE BOLOIG.

202 RR ® 16"

UNFINISHED STORAGE
‘ 611" CLG HT
|

FLAT ROOF AREAS:
SINGLE PLY RUBBER RODF

NEMBRANE BY WR GRAGE OR ERUAL
3/4° COX PLYWOOD ROOE SHEATHING
ON FURRING STRIPS, 1/47 PER [T PITCH. [

22 RR © 16" o

NDTE: ALL NEW HABITABLE SPACES ARE PROVIDED WITH
WINDOWS AND DOORS THAT MEET AND EXCEED THE

REQUIREMENTS OF NYS CODE FOR EGRESS, LIGHT AND VENTILATION,
AND MUST MEET LOCAL REQUIREMENTS FOR WIND AND IMPACT LOADS

242 RR.
B 16" 0.

280 DOLPHIN DRIVE
HEWLETT NECK, NEW YORK

SHOWMAN RESIDENCE

SITE LOCATION
DRAWING TITLE:
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2412 RR © 16" 0.

473 0749

631

JOHN MACLEOD RIBA

DX P
N FURRING STRIPS, 1/4" PER FT PITCH

5
S K
% LS
o e 1 H
3 ot I A
oty a5 |z
KN d 1 /i
o
[ al
I I
I I —
] [ry— _
KIS Wil
] J
I SN
L L
op <P
& =

(N\ROOF PLAN

280 DOLPHIN DRIVE
HEWLETT NECK, NEW YORK

SHOWMAN RESIDENCE




i
\ ™~
ROOF CONSTRUCTION & 10—0
CERDAR SHINGLE ROOFING T ‘
304 FELT PAPER
3/4" Cox PLYWOOD SHEATHING S Y
2'x12" ROGF RAFTERS @ 16" o.c. (SEE PLANS) 0 N <]:
& X6 ROOF RAFTERS 8 16" 0.0, (SEE PLANS) ® © \! “ o
MICROLAM BEAMS AS PER PLANS = = s
2X6 COLLAR TIES @ 16" O.C. . ] =
CONT. RIDGE VENTS iy ROOF HEIGHT ¥ =
EXTEND ICE SHEILD 24" HORIZ DIN D <
FROM EAVES, VALLEYS & JUNCTIONS y
Bo-Tize-| Bepiesv|
RshgET RashiT .
FLAT RODF AREAS: R IS
SINGLE PLY RUSEER ROOF b I J
NEMBRANE BY WR GRACE OR EQUAL © -
3/4 CDX PLYWODD ROOF St T
oN FURR\NG STRIPS, 1/4" PER FT P\TCH }; [
INSULATION: Bl i e i sy, W ol S L A Siiibls Bt bbbl = £ S S SR e > i
~71 @ 5" CXEROR WALS QFEN GELL NSULATION - T0 PLATE I — ES
EILNG OPEN CELL INSULANON 3opar H
NSOLATE EETHEEN FLOORS, BED ROOMS AND BATH ROOMS Winoow HERD Sabidw g |3
N COMPLIANCE WITH ROH N0 A
WALL CONSTRUCTION: —
ALUNNON LEAOERS AN GUTTERS ol
 OR EQUAL FASCIA el | s i =
A22K BEABBOARD VENTED SOFTS 7 % \ |
(quENTED IF SPRAY INSULATION USED) o @ 3 W REIR:
SIDING AS PER ELEVATIONS NP g)
SIDING CEDAR SHINGLES
COLOR T BE SELECTED o
TYVEK HOUSE WRAP. TAPED ® JOINTS & OPENINGS ? . ol
i Bion e, 8| p-som0 nom S — —
R251 &6  BXTEROR WALLS OPEN CELL INSULATIN T 1o e N | =
5/8” GYPSUM BOARD ALL WALLS & CLG - =
BiCess NoTED i i
LOW £ WNDOWS BY ANDERSEN OR EQUAL YINDOW HERD. |
FRAMED FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: chetueT bldck pivot dfjor
374" PLYWOOD sue rmow !
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P00 e pLavs 5 . 5 |
ok ahoowe 6 /3 Al 3 % 1 iee // . s Tieo- i s
g 7 E
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O 226" POURED CONC. GRADE BEANS FODTINGS T, PLATE DY _ Ow
REINF. W/ (4) # REBAR CONT. TOP AND BOTIOM. P R =z >%
20 TON HELICAL PILES AS PER PLANS i E) Ll
F FOUNDATION WALL BELOW GRADE hd i X
i L ZB
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PLATES AND SILLS
BOTTOM OF SILL 8in. TO EARTH .... 3231
SILL MATERIAL TREATED OR NATURALLY DECAY — RESISTANT ... 3231

oo

ANCHOR BOLTS

0 5/8 in. BOLTS MIN. 7in. EMBEDMENT MAX 3ft. SPACING ... 403.1.6

QWTHN 1200 OF END OF SILL .. FIC,
0 SOC 01802, 3in. BEARNG PLATE WASHERS, BOLTS 3ft. D.C. FOR 2
A T
HOLD—DOWNS
O BOLTS INSTALLED TO MANUFACTURE'S SPECS ... FIG.BS MANU
O ALL LOAD TRANSFERS FLOOR TO FLOOR TO DES\GN SPECS ... 8012
O HOLD-DOWN EMBEDMENT PER DESIGN SPECS.

GONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU'S)
GENERAL
O 6in. BLOCK OK FOR ONE STORY < 9 ft .... 606.2.1
0 8in. BLOCK IF MORE THAN ONE STORY OR > 8 it.
O BEAM GONNECTIONS 1/2 Tn. AIR_SPACE ON 3 SIDES
5 R0 AND FLOOR STRUGTURES o AL ANGHORED. 70 NASORRY WALLS
606.10

GR!
O ALL CELLS WITH REINFORCEMENT MUST BE FILLED. ... 609.
O CLEANOUTS REQUIRED AT BOTTOM OF EACH GROUTED

O 4f ... 609.1.5.2
O GROUT CONTINUOUS POUR, MAX. LIFT 5ft ....608.1.4
CLEAN GROUT SPACE — MAX. 1/2in. PROJECTIONS ..

REINFORCING

609.1.3

OI'SD CATEGORY D1 & D2: MIN. #5 VERTICAL BARS 4ft. O.C. ... 404.1.4
O VERTICAL REBAR < 6% OF GROUT SPACE ... 1609.1.2
O LAP REBAR SPLICES 40x BAR. DIA. .. F606.10

. 609.4.1

O SUPPORT/POSITIONERS MIN. 200 BAR DIA. (8ft. 44 BAR)
O COVER MIN. 3/4 in.; 2in. TO WEATHER OR SOIL ...

SMOKE DETECTORS

O NEW CONSTRUCTION HARD—WIRED WITH BATTERY BACKUP ....317.2

0 REQURED IN EACH BEDROOM AND ADJONING HALL ... FIG. b25 317.1
AT_LEAST DNE REQUIRED EAGH STORY AND BASEMENT ... FIG. b25

o317
MUST BE INTERCONNECTED AND AUDIBLE FROM SLEEPING ROOMS .....
7.1

COMPLIANCE REQUIRED FOR INTERIOR REMODELING REQUIRING PERMIT ...

BATTERY OPERATED DK. IF ND FINISHES REMOVED ....317.1.1X

NOTE:
FND WALLS & FTGS. T
NEW 2x WALL CONSTRUCTION ]

INOTE.

GC_RESPONSIELE FOR ORDERNG SO
ECK FOR BEAT

CHPAGITY OF SO AND WATER, TABLE

LEVEL. (PLANS ASSUME A BEARING

CAPACITY OF 2 TONS PER SQ. FT.)

TYPICAL NEW SLAB TO EX. CONC. WALL

/ o S AR

w

NN

EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL

NEW SLAB

RESIDENTIAL CODE OF N.Y.S.
EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE DPENINGS
R10.11 MNIMUM OPENING AREA, ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE
AND RESGUE DPENINGS SHALL RAVE A MNINUN NET CLEAR
OPENING OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET.

EXCEPTION: _ GRADE FLOOR OPENINGS SHALL HAVE A
NINMONNET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET.

3101.2 UNNUN GPENNG HEIGHT,  THE NNNUN 1ET CLEAR
GPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 24 INCH

R310.1.3 MINMUN_OPENNG WDTH.  THE NINMUM NET CLEAR
OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20 NCHES.

1
CELL FOR POURS .

R905.27.1 ICE PROTECTION. IN AREAS WHERE, THE AVERAGE DALY
TEMPERATURE IN JANUARY IS 25' F (~4C) OR LESS DR WHEN TABI
RS0 201) CRITERIA SO DESINATES, AN 1CE SARRIER THAT
CONSISTS OF AT LEAST TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLATMENT CEMENTED

THER OR OF A SELF—ADHERING POLYMER MODIFED BITUMEN
SHEET, SHALL BE USED N LIEU OF NORMAL UNDERLAYMENT AND
EXTEND FROM THE EAVE'S EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 24 INCHES
(610 MM) INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE OF THE BUILDING.
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ROOF_CONSTRUCTION:

o

'ROOF RAFTERS © 167 o.c. (SEE PLANS)
2°x8" ROOF RAFTERS © 16" & (SEE PLANS)

WICROLAM BEAMS AS PER PLA

2X6 COLLAR TIES @ 16" O.C.

CONT. RIDGE VENTS

EXTEND ICE SHEILD 24" HORIZ DN

FROM EAVES, VALLEYS & JUNGTIONS

FLAT ROOF AREAS:
SNCLE PLY RUBBLR FO

3/4% CDX PLYWO
34 ruRRnG STReS, T4+ RER P PITOH.

INSULATION

@ 6" EXTERIOR WALLS OPEN GELL INSULATION
R34 CailiNG OREN"GELT NGOLATION

INSULATE BETWEEN FLOGRS, BED ROOMS AND BATH
IN COMPLIANCE WITH RCNYS

WALL CONSTRUGTION:
ALUMNUW LEADERS AND GUTTERS
K OR EQUAL FASCIA
ki SeAbBoARD VeNTED SorPiTs
(UNVENTED IF SPRAY INSULATION USED)
SIDING AS PER ELEVATIONS
SIDING CEDAR SHINGLES
COLOR 0 BE SELECTED
TYVEK HOUSE WRAP, TAPED @ JOINTS & OPENINGS
1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING
2°X6" STUDS © 16 0.C. EXTERIOR
R-21 @ 6" EXTERIOR WALLS OPEN CELL INSULATION
56" GYPSUM BOARD ALL WALLS & CLG
UALESS NOTED
LOW E WINDOWS BY ANDERSEN OR EQUAL

FRAMED_FLOOR CONSTRUGTION:
3/ PLYVOOD SUB FLOCR

14" T1 360 @ 16" OL.

512 50 st pLavs
CROSS BRDGING © 1/3 SPAN

FQUNDATION CONSTRUCT\ON
5/8 DIAM. ANCHO ' oG
5 T B
/8 Bl PLATES UNOLR BouTs

ILL SEALER AND TERMITE SHIELD
12" THICK POURED CONC. FOUNDATION WALLS
W/ (2){5 REBARS TP, CENTER & BOTTON CONTNUOUS
ON 32°18" POURED CONC. GRADE BEAMS FOOTINGS.
REINF. W/ (4) #5 REBAR CONT. TOP AND BOTTOM,
20 TON HEUGAL PILES AS PER PLANS
'APPLY WATERPROOFING 0 EXTERIOR
OF FOUNDATION VAL BELOW GRADE

£y ROGF HEIGHT
o

3RD FLOGR

T.0. PLATE N

D&

RejoMS WNDOW HEAD

HEIGHT

o

78"

o

SECOND FLOOR

10. PLATE

o
Ry

FRST FLODR 11.00]

10. PLATE N

GRADE ELE. 8125

<& P
2|

300-0"

/by ROOF HEIGHT
o

F_o 18 1"

BOTTON OF FOOTNG

Rl

56"

o PUEST RM #2

14" TJ 560 B8 16° O.C.

/N 0. PLATE

=
5

X10 CJ © 16"

OPEN TO
BELOW

o..

UNFINISHED STORAGE
6'-11" CLG HT

511"

5
4710 560 6 16

BEDRO!

oM #2

PWD

14* T 560 8 16°_0.C. BRSSO EEARAI 14" Tl 560 @ 16" ..

STRUCTURE AS
PER PLANS

DIN RM

BATHROOM

BATHROOM

-0

STRUCTURE AS
PER PLANS-
STRUCTURE AS
PER PLANS
N—structure As
P
2 x B C.l
@ 16" oc

2 CAR GARAGE

7-10 1/2"

208 §

08—-6

WG, 7

DATE

MAY 4TH 2021

1/4"

SCALE:
[ Revisions:

42" HIGH GLASS
HANDRAIL RAILIN:

1011 1/2"

MEZZAI

\
N
1'=1 1/2"

WNDD!
HEIG

BALCOINY

5
X = ¥ BALCONY
2

B S

OPEN TRELLIS ABOVE

SECOND FLOOR

& i
0. PLATE N T T

2X10 8 12" oc.

1'«1}4 1

OH. BALCONY
ABOVE

OPEN TO
ABOVE

14" Tl 360 SERES® 12" o.c

X12 RR @ 16" oc.

212 RR_ ® 16" o.c.

3-31/2

H

1210 C.y @ 167
UNFINISHED “STORAGE
§'-11" CLG HT

811"

14" T 360 SERIES © 12" o,

o/

101

0
DT

lld

To—a”

FRST FLOOR 11.00]

50" e

Y

ROOF

LIVING ROOM

FIRST FLOOR 11,00"

ER ALANS J

OPEN TO
BELOW

20'-2"

10-2"

IST_FLOOR 11.00"

&
& topur
&
&

A 80TToN o FooTNG
&

T 560 SERIES® 12" o.c

2" CONC SLAB
0N, VAPQR BARRIER
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TABLE TAKEN FROM AF&PA WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL

0 o 02%
aerR R R oP0SED
wt. SE ?@ 06 ®
v
PERM

\FRONT ELEVATION

HEIGHT SETBACK RATIO DIAGRAMS

208 §

08—-6

WG, 7

A—=10

DATE

MAY 4TH 2021
1/4"

[ Revisions:

1"

SCALE:

SITE LOGATION

SHOWMAN RESIDENCE
280 DOLPHIN DRIVE

HEWLETT NECK, NEW YORK

NAILIONG SCHEDULE
PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM
HEIGHT SETBACK RATIOS

DRAWING TITLE:

FOR ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS (1995 EDITION)
TABLE 3.1
NAILING SCHEDULE
NUMBER OF
DESCRIPTION OF BUILDING ELEMENTS COMMON NAILS NAIL SPACING
ROOF FRAMING
RAFTER TO TOP PLATE (TOE NAILED) 3-8d ({8 PER RAFTER
CEILING JOIST TO TOP PLATE (TOE—NAILED) 3-8d (5%%) PER JOIST
CEILING JOIST TO PARALLEL RAFTER (FACE—NAILED) 8-16d (lle EACH LAP
CEILING JOIST LAPS OVER PARTITION (FACE-NAILED) 8-16d (55°) EACH LAP
COLLAR TIE TO RAFTER (FACE—NAILED) 8-10d (‘;’f“> PER TIE
BLOCKING TO RAFTER (TOE—NAILED) 2-8d EACH END
RIM BOARD TO RAFTER (END—NAILED) 2-16d EACH END
WALL FRAMING
TOP PLATE TO TOP PLATE (FACE—NAILED) 2-16d" PER FOOT
TOP PLATES AT INTERSECTIONS (FACE-NAILED) 4-16d JOINTS — EACH SIDE
STUD TO STUD (FACE-NAILED) 2-16d 24" 0.C.
HEADER TO HEADER (FACE-NAILED) 16d 16" o.c. ALONG EDGES
TOP PLATE OR BOTTOM PLATE TO STUD (END—NAILED) 2-16d PER 2"x4” STUD
3-16d PER 2"x6” STUD
4-16d PER 2°x8” STUD
BOTTOM PLATE TO FLOOR JOIST, BANDJOIST, ENDJOIST OR BLOCKING 2-164"? PER FOOT
(FACE-NAILED)
FLOOR FRAMING
JOIST TO SLL, TOP PLATE OR GIRDER (TOE-NAILED) 4-8d PER JOIST
BRIDGING TO JOIST (TOE-NAILED) 2-8d EACH END
BLOCKING TO JOIST (TOE-NAILED) 2-8d EACH END
BLOCKING TO SILL OR TOP PLATE (TOE-NAILED) 3-16d EACH BLOCK
LEDGER STRIP TO BEAM (FACE-NAILED) 3-16d EACH JOIST
JOIST ON LEDGER TO BEAM (TOE-NAILED) 3-8d PER JOIST
BAND JOIST TO JOIST (END—NAILED) 3-16d PER JOIST
BAND JOIST TO SILL OR TOP PLATE(TOE-NAILED) 2-16d' PER FOOT
ROOF SHEATHING
STRUCTURAL PANELS 8d 6" EDGE / 12" FIELD
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING
1"x8" or 1"x8" 2-8d PER SUPPORT
1"x10” or WIDER 3-8d PER SUPPORT
CEILING SHEATHING
GYPSUM WALLBOARD [ 5d CooLERs 7" EDGE / 10" FIELD
WALL SHEATHING
STRUCTURAL PANELS &d 6" EDGE / 12" FIELD
FIBERBOARD PANELS
%o 6d 3" EDGE / 6" FIELD
%" 8d 3" EDGE / 6" FIELD
GYPSUM WALLBOARD 5d COOLERS 7" EDGE / 10" FIELD
HARDBOARD 8d 6" EDGE / 12" FIELD
PARTICLEBOARD PANELS &d 6" EDGE / 12" FIELD
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING
1"x6" or 1"x8” 2-8&d PER SUPPORT
1"x10” or WIDER 3-8d PER SUPPORT
FLOOR SHEATHING
STRUCTURAL PANELS
1" OR LESS 8d 6" EDGE / 12" FIELD
GREATER THAN 1" 10d 6" EDGE / 6" FIELD
DIAGONAL BOARD SHEATHING
1"x6" or 1"x8” 2-8d PER SUPPORT
1"x10” or WIDER 3-8d PER SUPPORT

NAILING REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED ON WALL SHEATHING NAILED 6 INCHES ON—CENTER AT THE PANEL
EDGE. IF WALL SHEATHING IS NAILED 3 INCHES ON—CENTER AT THE PANEL EDGE TO OBTAIN HIGHER
SHEAR CAPACITIES, NAILING REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE DOUBLED, OR
ALTERNATE CONNECTORS, SUCH AS SHEAR PLATES, SHALL BE USED TO MAINTAIN THE LOAD PATH.

WHEN WALL SHEATHING IS CONTINUOUS OVER CONNECTED MEMBERS, THE TABULATED NUMBER OF NAILS

SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE REDUCED TO 1-16d NAIL PER FOOT.
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JOIST DETAILS UFETIE ARCHITECTURAL RODFING Patenai - 16 .
Winan sheating ckness oxcaeds 4 O35 x IV 3t iorpanel -84 IRC 5027 oqures ol Loagbearg o vl aove INTERMEDIATE BEARING ALLOWABLE HOLES - TJI® Joists —
rim sheathing tongue at rim board 2x_stud wall at- 12" on-center (0.431" x 24" at & restraint (blocking) at all NO LOAD BEARING WALL ABOVE Load bearing or shear wall i from Table B 14" hole may be cut
et nane 168 (0,135 x ) o st inlermediat sup e stk ol o M SISO o M ST TabE 3 eyt ‘
4 smic Desion Categories Web sifnrs e o han prosn frlerd e : :
Pat na gt borig
Web Stifleners required 00, D1, and D2 to each side al BIW patched
Fioorpanel v -84 (0.131°x ) anch s LA AW AN Scking par e e
aue” on-canter” Altach parel e TimberStrange LSL diaphragn. e B O®@m o o cutormontongs. | [ ~ <
W Stffonars requrd Spectcaton imboard.” ” ot Py o
aach sice 1 AT Too i 100 (0.131°x3) CI | P e I I N 2 >
i TigerSiond® LsLor al6" on-center P st 1 ot s areparmited i
iLevel® U im board." When sheathing thickness. . v o silanars. (oppls toall holes e group perimetar
Hod (0131 x 3 excoeds 74", rim sheathing For fim board thicker than 1 % Web i — required on cach e atactey masts ratements for
0131 x3) s st e ~ Attach TJI® Joist t rim board with one 10d (0.126") eb sifeners. side of both oist ound or square fles
. ier il Top nal Fom TJE st nto i board equied each s at onc atBAYI Table A-End S T I
ek ot e kgl S st wih 4110003255 el Too et o o s oDl A N DOt e etesstond suopt i g1
Must have 1%* minimum Attach TJ1 Joist to im board with one 104 (0.128" ot Feei i Wb oot walls Bk or bl of support O UND HOLE SIZE o TS QUARE DR RECT ’;GA;“E % RECTANGULAR HOLE SiZE] «
(2 ) sttt . s el Topra o oo, “Seo Level TP Joist Specife’s Gude, 4724000, and v oo s s 1 (se0 i 51) | LOROLE ST e o e e oL ) |
rim joist per A3 detail. o 30 o peeakel s i firsboard iLevel® Rim Board Specifier's Guide, #TJ-8000, for : - [
fionalinstalation spocifations and applicaton ¢
“Conventional construction code minimun for use with additional instalation specifications and applicaiions. N though 2x_cantiove, " 2 |@ H
A3 0nly. Seo the iLevel TJI® Specifier's Guido, £T-400( Ve TimberStrands LSL or Levele 1 rim boare Blocking, I oist web with 2 ows 104 ScEERE
ot L sval iy Soars oottt ulde Hr0, S o i nersmce LSt or e U o ot =g |3
for A3.1-A3.3 installation specifications and applications. 6-0° length of TJI?jost iameter maximum hole for 114" - ¢ ! i @ |
e o reinforcement an ler 16" doep blocking panels; 6" dameler 1/ TimberStrand® LSL orLeve® 4 im and botom flange. Nal o blocking pael i —
block Use 4:0" length ‘maximum for blocking panels 9" board. Nail with 10d (0.131" x 3" nail, & L
Web stifeners 4.0 length of & diameter maximum hole fo 114" with 94" and 114" Tt horter than 12°long.  one each at top and bottom flange. Atach relnforcement o jist flange widns.
Load rom above requed boih 5" dametor maximum bol for 114"~ % einotcement 16 oot bl & danct ¢ ‘Donotcut anges. i oneis 615734
s onone s L2, maximum fofbockig panals - P— o oreoment o ot it sach comer o
masimam for ocking panel B o e o horer than 17" ong e Tmpersie LSt och riforcament oo Horzontlbocking panets Mihesto
daop o shoier tan 12" ong "o ol cut fanges. ! one 4 0131 wcen each o, el 0
)o not cut flanges. 10d (0.131" x 3°) nails, one each A 3y late with connections equivalent loaded joists
) attop and botiom flangs A2 longth of % to floor panel schedule. o
i Tisvanae L5t i iorcement on 2
e vt Atach rinorcement ono sde 1 E5 12 ongiof
1030131 x5 s, one istweowinsrows 100 L E o ides ot £6 1z longhat e
aach atop and botom fange. 462 3) a6 g roforcenent
on-cente, clnched, Use 2 blocking between s
244 miienum Attach renforcement 35 rows with 9% and 114" ‘ach joist olh sides i
Sauash ocks e e st T ot Loss than 5 Loss than -
27 ks ot & o centr
i ‘1 TimberStrand® LSL or -
Use 2xg minkri scinah bk 1 iLovale 15 rim board. Nt wih Face gain T i o WEB STIFFERERATTAGHVENT
ransfor load around T joist ot o1 X By ote e Porzontal stagger nais. /7] 7 iimum
ach at top and bottom fiange. jon: for o 2 maximum
ructural exterior sheathing Iols Dlocka it e 560, 5600,
‘Structural exterior sheathing Apply subfioor blocks instalied at % foist-span a7 st}
Filor bocc Atach it ton 104 (0.128"x adhesive to al locatons using 1 Websifene sach .+ el et
) nas, linched. 160 (0.135"x Flashing, contact surfaces. two 8d (0,113 x 25 i e
377 na fom sach s w3 T2 Fush boaring piae require S e f Tt
a taximum /& overhang edger priie] I IYe— Naiing Requrements X
st et o o o oo Taorsoios | 080 | Moimumier | e 4
o
S fastoner i Timbersanco LSt [ [iiemee | e
table below. Maintain oriLevet® 1" im board. . e - et
2 dtancs (minimm) from .
e () o 2c_svapping instaled at 2308360 Al 113" x28) L
dge of edger o aster ot span locaions using o Srasas Al 3 3 Ou
2% scrows perlost ypial P -~ o 250
Option 43, ©135°x34) [
Lo oo Diecty applied coing = T - S
i sige T S0 2 e wa |5 s 7O
Wb sifoners roquied i Sdes of 0 W When spocified on the ayout, one of 2 ousxp | 6 b 25
nger do notaterally support at With top mount hangers, backer block required ' Alcwabl load determined n acordance with AC 124, the above bracing options is required 20 6 13 Z0
least %" of TJI® joist top flange. ‘only for downward loads exceeding 250 Ibs or for * Cortosionresistant fasteners required for wel.service applications. [ Ty
it conitons. . Lk
a
. 2 anconter, =z
FASTENING of FLOOR PANELS ac
BEAM and COLUMN DETAILS ing por Row FILLER and BACKER BLOCK SIZES . <o
o FmEosrd 7 Tt dorsts 210 o 50 p=yai|
Nai Sizo 0,210, | So0ana | Tever o Timbersirands LsL. | Micrallame P P2 R ‘ Yo vy | o ‘ o “"“‘" e . . Forother =2
BEARING AT WALL BEARING FOR DOOR EAM TO BEAM - iz | 50" | "W |rmvorseinarise| " ervier iy e o o | ol .2
OR WINDOW HEADER CONNECTION CIEREA] ; S 5 B & T Tl ok 7 60T (2607 e K w2 | T Tee T
i Tberstand® LSLarioves 1 g S e s & - - - - Doty | 70 70 |Soaity sy |svesien shesiin_resnig| D233 ALLOWABLE HOLES - Headers and Beams & IS »
im board o blocking for el 1310 comtinuous over CICREA) & v G G oo | B 200260 20 F— 1.55E TimberStrande LSL Headers and Beams. = FE
e, 5 P — 2
= W e Facior gk vl (k) 8 o
Os ol T ok 202 g ER=)
port PR H
2 oncaner e Tl e T S ; B s
ol A e i S e e S i — T 5 =
hanger b - ~
Face mount frrederiioc s Mot o of ol 8" n oo |
- , fred e .
« Notio s st oottt st o e
® ©) sttt s J— g
for framing connectors et an g erge b kg z
panei.hangersor cractatachman o
Silent Floor® joist framing i boardor i st Safoty bracing (154 e B <
MULTIPLE MEMBER CONNECTIONS ire bridgi cimum) & o conte >
FOR TOF ED BEAMS (1) does not require bridging or on-cantor for TJI® 110 Joists) and . ke o utal o Headersandbears i o4
. mid-span blocking endedto s rsces end et BN
- Wide astan a oach foet wi . v
o Minimum of 3 rows 104 (0.126"x 3) s t 12" 0. w0 8 (0113 x 3¢ nails minimum ~ Mool hadars o beas ik i, o
e 10 0120 1 1 (500 WARNING) 2,
o Minimum of 4 ows X3 nals at 12" 0. . '
o ) Other iLevel® Trus Joiste Headers and Beams 8 2
o i 2168040162 dametr EAt oN coLumN BASE cOLUMN BASE Ve MEETSL g
BEARING AT s, i number fnaing ows may be COLUMN CAP fintits oo T T, o
oL e I [ o
/ 4" Wide Pleces: Setwean ot ponor - . DONOT aut o or il =5
o beams beyond the inside - porsey
“ o ] Toce of support member, nI C N ]%ﬁ‘ % iustations and tabies. -
oA (1)Lood must be applied evenly across entire TR B =
3 Baa widih. Oharwas,usa comocions or =y [r——
osionaed e b S
Verity column capacity o o om0 | s >
ey ‘middie ¥, spar I N |
length. Soe curent required with side-foaded multiple-member 5 i3
iLovel® ltorature. beams. Refer to current product literature. ° T AE TmberSiands LS alovedholezone T o 72 T

TJio JOIST NAILING REQUIREMENTS at BEARING
TJIB Joist to Bearing Plate Squash Blocks to TJIB Joist

V4 TimberStrand® LSLor (Load bearing wall above)

iLovel® 1 rim board. One 106 (0128 x )

nall ino each flange
One 840113 x )
il sach sds. Drive
nalls atan angle at
least 14 from end. 5
“Atso see dotail B2
a support; 4 minimum
atintermadiate support
Shear transfer: Connections equivalent to
e

Rim to TJI° Joist

imberStrand® LSLor 34" wide TJI rim
joist: Toe nail with
104 (0.128°x 3
nails, one each side: 347 wide Tl
of Tl joit lange oorjolst
3" vide TiIe
imjost

iLevel® 14" rim board
54 wide TJI r
Top view

wi im joist:
One 104 (0.128" x 3) il
into each flange
25" -2%" wide TIP tim
joist: One 16 (0.135" x
H 3g7) nailinto each flange
95 mirioum boaing % N

v

One 100 (0.128" x 3 nail sach
side of member at bearing, 14"
minimum from end

Locate rim board joint betwsen joists

BEAM ATTACHMENT at BEARING

e TimberStrande LSL
or Level? 1 im board

Drve nallsatan  See framing plan (i applicable)

angleto mimige O ILevets Framers Pocket

epiting o pate. Guide for minimum end and
intermediale bearing enghs.

perform:

hited
joist

o, but may

‘Squash blocks and b

opfa substiule for squash blocks

When jists are doubled atnonoad bearing
parallel partlons, spaco fist apart the width
of the wallfor piumbing or HVAC.

‘Addtional st at plambing drop (see elai).

End ofoists
atcenterine
of support

ing panes cary
log# (detas B1 and B2),
b of a TJIojist (wilh web

t
Addtional
Joist

Plumbing drop Protect untreated wood
rom direct contactwith
1§ knockouts
at approximately

12" on-center

Bearing pate o be.
fush wih inside face.
of wall o beam

Braced end wall -
526 noto 3 under
RNING

Exterior Deck.
Attachment

sheathing

TRUS JOIST
Silent Floor®

General Notes

Round hoes oy
Noholss i cantvers.

= No hols i headers or beams i lank orietaton,

WARNING

‘Bracing Includes:

[ AR
@ g
DO NOT walk on joists DO NOT walk on joists

until braced, that are lying flat.
INJURY MAY RESULT.
WARNING NOTES:

1. Al bocking, hangers,

Jolsts are unstable until braced laterally

%;

DO NOT stack building
materials on unsheathed
Joists. Stack only over

cams or walls.

Lack of proper bracing during construction can result in serious.
accidents. Observe the following guidelines:

3 salety bacig of

5
5 The flanges mustreman iaghl witin 72 rom e algnment

‘Warning: il o

o the state

llam, Silent Floor, TimberSirand, TJl, and Trus Joistare regstered
o201 par
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DIVISION 1 = GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

- Merk performed shal comoly wth the falowing,
These general notes unless otherwise nated

. Butding Code 05 o
€ Al opplicable local cr 5 ond regutions
d. In arecs whera the drawings o 3 maihodialy, the contacter ¢l bo bound to partarm i strit
mmpuance with manufacturer's specificatlons ond/or recommendation:

Tresits vericaton of il cimansions and condtions shll b the resporsibly of the general contrctor and
h\s subcontractors

Noted dimension toke prececence ove sl
Sonsls S e o

. The general notes and L deals cply Uroughost the 1ob unless otherwlse noted or sown.

L niractor shall compare and coordinate dll crawings; When in the oginion of th
eists e shal promply notiy the En nineer, v wiing, before proceedng it the

n plons or specifications.

Never scale drecly from crawings. Contractor should

contractor, a_ discreponcy

work or he shall be responsible for the s y indirect results of his act
5 Omssons”_Archtecturl drowngs ond vechcanata shal be-conte o s por o the conditons for the
In the svant that certain fectures of the construction ora not fuly shown on tha dranings, current

natona, stote and losal codse, ordnances, requations o aireements Gs vell 55 iTent acceptgbl bulding
practices shall govem, and their construction shall be of the same character s for similar conditions that are

Engineer will not be responsible for and will nat have conirol over construction means, methods,
techniques, sequences or procedures, or for safety precautions ond programs in connection with the work, and
Wil not be' responsible for the falluré of the Glent or his contractors, subcontractars, or anyone performing
any of the work, to carry out the work in occordance wi contract documents.

8. Any and oll drawings ond specificatians for sitewor g supply or waste, electrical Ciruitry, and
hentmg, ventioting, fabricated trusses, ond air canditioning systems ore not a part of the professional services
(o the Gilent by the Enginger unless ncluded nder their agresment discrepancies wit
Faumente by any o o obeva ted sarices ot snovn . documone prepared by athart shoutd be ndcated

in writing tothe Enginer immediately.
Pror to.opplcaton for bulding permits, the Controctor il fumish the Engneer with o sets of shop
er set 1o be retumed to

trusses,
modied during construction from previously approved shop drawings, the Engieer shall be furnished, prior
to fabrication, with revised shop drawings ncorporating the revision. I ngineer is not provided with the
ebove informatian, the client shall defend, indemnify, and hold harmiess the Engineer from any daim or suite
whatsoever, including but not limited to, ol poyments, expenses or costs induded, arising or olleged to hove
anisen from prefobricated tems.
0. M candtone and cesumptions stotad n these spacficaions shall be virfed by the conractr far
conformance to local codes and conditions.  In ese specifications and

Fions. the can(rm:mr Srcl oty e Engineer in wriing of the dacrepancy and specicl
angineering reauirements shall be applic 1o naure the buling' siructural ntegr

reremars oy be Soperseded by more stsngent iermoton cantained withn
sirngent

157 S0 camitons, shah conform to-o1 excead. 1 otowing condtons:
Bearing Copacity Wi 2000 pot, fisd verifed under il footge and reinforsed shbe

Water Table: Hin. 20" below bo al concrete slabs and footings. Footings, foundations, wals, and
slabs shal not be pleced on or iy Worine Cioy, d other o gnmc materids.

13 e Lood: ool 45psl Pl dope (ocept lssng rooms: S Blores 0pst. tar Londin
et Wi Lon st Srags s0pe - Moubnim Toondatn rdl st 4ot 3esd Locgr 10p

Decks. 4Dpsf. Atkics without storage 10psf Akics with soroge 20pst. Guararas & Hondrala 200psf.
52 snal extend belov fost ne o the localty ond minum 30" below exising grade to

or a0l compaciedtiarBiensity having a lead carhing capuily o specied in Note 12,

o3 verfed by o sols engincer fcensed i the lacaly where projct s beng b

T R ekt o Dokt o b e el v nage o1 v o ige of ndisturod ol

oxosste T6% bt oo than 40", sl condt of oo, porous, sol campactdl dyeleitys to o

or provde edge of undisturbed soil and -0 into

rebar emdston vl
1. Free.dhaining granular bockfl (SH o befter) shal be

\sed. agunst founcton wall consstent with ihe
rcttesura plane ond robied cetol.  Equhcient fid pressre of bockfil o to oxceed 40pof (pounds per
b foof). If backill pressures exceed 40pef, then walls must be designed for octual pressures by @

Togstarod Professional Engihoer Jnise n {ne'loally whes prokect e beng b

Unbalanced fil no nless othervise nof bstanieied by endingaring coleatons,
Backfil shal 7ot be plagsd agaist walls unil sabs-on-grads ond framed foors are I ploce and have recched
ther design sirengih. Proper precoutons shol be foken (o brace ouncation wals when' backfiing, Whers
backfil is required on both sides, backfll both sides simultancously.

DIVISION 3 — CONCRETE

A G

e canrete proportes sha bo as foloys
e Comp. Strength

Footings 3,000 1/2-17
Siob-an~Grade 250 e

/21
Carage Slabs &  exterlor slabs 3 500 /21" %

air entrainment
2. Concrete work shall conform to all requirements of ACI-318 specifications for structural concrete for buildings.

3. Al relnforeamant, anchor balts, plpa eleaves and ather Ineerts enall b positively sscured In place and
located according to the appropriate architectural dravings and detalls

1 Reinforcing st shll be ntemedite grote now bilet deformed bars srade 60 confomming to ASTY &
615 Welded wire fabric shall conform 1 ~185. See orchitectural drawings for sizes and locations.
2 atling. fobicating. o plecng of fatfocamant shal be i obceréRamOAACI 515

Standord Proctice for Detallng Relnforced Concrete Structures

398 ceinforcing bars which intercept perpendicular elements shall terminate in hooks, placed two (2) inches
Gear ffom oute face of dement.

" The contractor shall notify he bulding offcal at leost forty-eight (48) hours prior to eoch concrete. paur.
Yo conree shll e pora Ino foolngs contelnng siandng vetr o mus._Fooings e cengieres
orr o et o carrte. o cniele Sl o leed unl ol ety e e il by ne
Coniroctor and mspected by e bulding oificial of caunty approved llcensed ipector

& Minimum protegive cover for reforcig steel sha e os folows:
tngs: 3
b, Beama’ nd_c g
<. Siab: to be placed at mid—depth of slab)

/4" (Wre mesh
4 Wals — 11/4 at interior face.
€. Foundt
T Footing depths are shown on the architectural dravings.
ongnl indstubes sl ond & mnmum of 3 bow Tshed roce
of 2 horlzontal to 1 ver

 Condtions doviop reqiing changes fn sxcovatons, uch changes shllbe made as diectad by tre

3 at exterior face.

Footings shall bear @ minimum of 1°~0" info
Where recred, step footngs to ratio

S oting excovatons shol be inspected by the bulding ofiial or courly opproved nspectr prer to the

plocmg of ony concete, Some ahal be givn fotyight s notice for this observation.
4 Sof mestigaton and roprt:_ Al o' var mportion ond prsens. anal bs dona.aeeerdng to the
Tecammandations of fhe sol mvesigaton repar o opaed by o eaoed Getechmia engineen:  Concrete Ao

and footing ca\cu\uhons ore based on a 2,000 psf volue. IT on-site te:( namg ndicate lesser values, notify

Engineer, in witing, so that necessary striciural modfications can be

5 Siobon-grade sl be 4" ik remoreed wih © CWi'é WAE and snoll be ploced on 6 mi

Vopor bamier on 4" crushed

8 Siab—on-grads ot porches ol be 4" ik uness otherwise nated

7. Install anchor straps as per mfg. recommendations. from comers and intervals of not more that #-0".
frimum. embecmant o anoners, shol be a5 specified by manufocturer

8. Beam pockets shall be formed into cancrete walls to provide a continuous level flat sofid bearing surfoce

for all beams.

DIVISION 6 = WooD

A Lumber Grode:  Americon Safinood Lumher Stondurd
Grading shal comply with PS 20-70
1. Al lumber shall be, uness otherwise noted, N 2 grc.
a. Exireme fiber bending stéess: & WIDER Fo 875 PSl

and applicable Westem Waod Products Association stondards,

Douglos Fir—Lorch with the following minimun structurol vlues.

b. Horizontal Shear: Fv = 85 PSI

Compression perpendicular to grain: Fel. = 625 PS| s Top Chord Plne: | Propty ataled plpeasd shecthing Wi sigggered [ots and corect nfig ahoul
d. Compression paralle to gran:_Fe = 1300 PSI oty rags.ino top ahird i wever, when gable end trusses are used, continuous 2 x 4 braces should be
e, Modulus of elastifty. 1,600,000 PSI installed ot & 45" ondle to he iniss froming. Theve broces should eccr af 3 points on each goble snd:  Midspon

£ Moisture content: % Enaximum. Dotween roof center-Tne ond wall on <ot Sde of eenter-ine ond ot senter fne of ro
b. Wb Nember Plane i 3 angle from the betiom chord of the fruss, This brace
should cross of least 4 adjacent trusses nd terminate at the truss ridge. Securely nail tris broce to oll members it
crosses. Install this bracing at l gable or end wall conditions and at 14 foot minimum intervals throughout the truss

2. Other species may be used provided substituted species shal meet or exceed requirements noted

5 NeoE vt i ot ond Sasper o molstre content not greater tnan 18 % i dred umber Is

sred but no necessry Lumber moy s ki dnd, howeer dyng process st be slow an réqulated 10 cause 0 symtenn
i, amount of checking, comparabl i af drad ock. c. Botiom Ghord Plane:

AT extrior umber an Wit i contack wity masony of concrete shall be pressre preservatie trated in minimu

gcordnce, with AFLPA siondards end stamped “Graund Contoct 0.40 Ios)cubic Toat

5 stamps shall cppear on all lum

& Stare ol e sbo grode ond protet fram exposre 10 weotner

Provde continuous 2 x 4 braces on top of the bottom chord of al roof trusses. _Three rows

m tre required located ak the 1/4 points of the truss span. Securely nai these braces to ol members that it
S. ood Floor Trusses:
 Plor e Lo b montoctuad cnd el 1 st accrdce ih st ecmmentoios 1
spans, oist depth end spacng to be veriied by manufacurer’s. Shop drawings indiating caleulations, loa

et dota and any oiner Iormation raquired shal o seld by 3 prfessond snaner Togettad o et
where construction s taking placs o, bering ponts spcig, e

1. it Beams sl have o miirun 1 = 150 ¥ 1/2" ots scated nt closr than 2 from e top
o g oty oberase e Trre el b bt o5 o ekt 3 . cach ond (s plee Fhen pte

ot Fabricator must submit w0 sets of complels shap.drawhg nd fuss 1oyout plon sach sealed by o professiond
G Joist Hongers: cngineer regitered In the hisdcton where.the consiruclion i Lang place t Engineer prior £o fabriation, one for
1.AlL purlns, Joists and beams not framed aver supporting members shall be supported Engnees records ond ane o e retunes Lo coniroctar after evew

2. Jalst hangers shall be prime qualy steel which comfomns to ASTU-AS25, min. 22 gouge. Products acceptable 2 Stora truasea showe grada on wood sticking to pravent contact with bara sach Cover with tarpauing to pravnt
hll be Simpson, Konl=Se, o uivaent. Cipenure {0 the dements. Aways store iright, eopecialy i stacking

D. Bolfs in Wood Framing:

1A botts n wood froming shall be standard machine balts with standord mllable fon washers or stesl pate DIVISON 7 = THERNAL_AND MOISTURE PROTECTION.

2 Steel plate washer sizes shall be aa follows:

. 1/2" and 5/8" Diam. hc\(a - z 1/4 59 x 5/16

b. 3/4° Dia. bolts-2-5/8'

3 Egoh polt ol in wood v e Tl 118" lrger hen dometor of bl
For sil anchors, see typical detais on architectural drawings.

A Roofing.

1. Forgloss Stinges THRTY (30) yr saf solng hingss over 1 oyer of 304 osphalt soturted fot underloyment
unless otherwise. noted. nstall accordin ufoctre’s nelrytons

7 Cador Shakes: 42 o rec bl cedor ks (10" 1 X ASHT) ver one layer 30f g, underayment,  nstal it 4
1/2" weather exposure. Apply an 18" w\de strip of 304 o. o1, over eaeh course of shakes, 9" from bottom edge of shake

E. Log Balfs: iending ower lop of shoke v, anip shehin.
1 S be of stclral rate sted. 3 Eave Flashing:  See note B—4, bel

B Flashing:

Length of lag bolts shall be minimum 2/3
1. All flsshing, counter flashing, and coping when of metal shall be of not less than no. 26 U.S. gouge corrosion-resistont

Vashers shal be placed uncer e head of lag bl bearng on wood:
depth of members being bolied together

- Allring Structural Nembers

T No structurdl member shall be omitted, notched, cut, blocked out or relcated without prior approval by the
Engneer.

metl,

2. Flash all exterior openings and all bulding corners with approved material to extend ot least 4" behind wall covering.

Cover all exposed plywood at buiding corners with waterproof buiing paper.

3 Step flosh ot ol roof to wall conditions. Flash and caulk wood beams and other projections through exterior walls o

roof surfoces.

4, Eave flashing shall consist of two layers of 154 as.f. cemented together in addition to required naiing from the edge
f o overlay a point 24 inches nside the Interor wall fne of the bulding.

Do not dltar sizes of membara’ noted without approval of Enginaar

[ beams or oists formed by o multiple of 2 x members shall be interconmected as follows,
a Membsvs 9-1/4" and less in dspm glue ond mtemail w/2 rows 16D nails at 12" 0.c. staggere
5, Nombare crecter than 9-1/4" n dopth o mtils 3 x mambars through bolt wih 172 clameter machins balts ot

24" o.c. stoggered try d losed roof rafte hall he tilation fe te ith d
H. Cutting of Beoms, Joist ond Rafters: ventilating openings protected agoinst the entrance moisture anc in accordance wil
- BB IS v e Tt 1o cts ans ors s rt g e 1/ e gt o IS opres rltted gl e rronce of v o - sscordre i e W

B S o e i ot 72175 T S

1. Enclosed ottic

The tension side of beams, fosts.
on roflrs of & inches o reoter nominal thickness shall no e noched, ooyt B remrs OUSION B - BOORS AND WHDQWS
Pipes in_Stud bearing Nails or Sheor N A, Generdl
eches o Do hee 1o stods o7 berng walls o partitons shal not be mre than 1/3 the depth of the stud 1. Mindons in bulings localed I wnd-some gebrs reqens (120 mph.ehd zone o s
shall have glazed openings protect wind—borr
I Ther-shall be 1ol les than one I of bridding in svry St fes of span 1 oo attc and 1o frming. e debrs or tne bulding shal be desened os  po Ty endosed buldng accomance it the
bridging shall c s than one by three inch lumber double nailed ot each end or of equivalent metal Bullding Glazed opening protection for wind—borne debrls shall meet

bracng of equcl iy, Widspan brdging is not requred for atic of roof foming where it depth does ok e roquvemants of e Lo bists Tos oTODY € 1998 and of AT £ 1958

s e s e Bock ond . a b support Whers adasoais ove st 1o onise ) - ) N N

provided. Block all stud walls at masemum ntervals of aight feet with minimum of 2 x solid material with tight Jomls Wood structurdl panels with o minimum thickness of 7/16 inch (1.1 mm) ond a maximum spon
rovide 2 x firestops at midpoint vertically of stud wall. Bridging a3 required by floor truss monufacturer's printed of B feet (2438 mm) ehall b permittad for opening protection in one~ and two—story
nstructions. bulldings. Panels shall be precut to cover the glazed openings with attachmant hardware
providsd. Attachments shall ba providsd In accordance With Table R3022.1.2 or shall be

designed {o resist the companents and cladding loads dstermined In accordance with the
provisions of the Residential Code of New York State,

2, M1 windows sl v malotng gloss, o sigle goss it storm wndovs or e, S
indicated on plans ore nominal oniy. Bulder to consult with window manufacturer to determine
exact sizes, rough opening, ete. Af least one windaw from each bedroom area shall have a net
clear opening aren of 5.7 Sq. Ft. (grade floor 5.0 Sq. Ft.) with a ne( clear height of 247, o
net clear opening width of 207, and o sill height of 44" or less above the flaor for egress
purscses, laang  doors cnd Thed glzed panels Immeditdy adiacen to chors of Wit 18"
of the floor, which may be sublect to frequent and recurrent accidental human Impact shall be
tempered a3 per Resldential Code of New York State and local codes and ordiances.

DUSON 8 - FINSHES

K._Lintel Schedule:
1 Uniacs stherwise shown, provids 1 lintal with 6" minimum bacring for sach 4” of wal thcknss

Size of Member

to 50"
~1" to 8-0"

L Plywoo
1. Al plywood shall be Doug fir or equal. It shal be manufactured and groded in accordance with
.S Prosuct Stondord PS =83 for Coptngtion and dusirl Plwood

B e e ool b e P i nson
G e T o S5 e coter s o frming merbers
b S T ST T ST e B o vt sl s i e it e sroions e Gt G o o Yo St
5. ek Shae et 38 miimim Tom b e of b seel. T i i pndboton i g B vt S 2 A i ter ol o h o is v, Soroge s b i
. S e e
G e nat 5 ot o per naling schedule. 1| adgas and snds walboard shall occur an the framing membars sxcept thosa adges which ar

porpenduar fo the framing membas. Al sdgee of sypeum walboard shal be n mderats coniont xcept 1 conceded
ere fire resistive consiruction is not requie

4. e sies o spacig o feslanrs s comply with the Residentiol Code of NYS and local codes and ordinances (as
cpplicable

Provde mosture resistant drywal cement board ot tubs and showers as shown an detais in architectural drawngs.
6. Firo-rocstive construction:  Garage callngs and wals when adjacent to  dwallng unit shall be of rated construction
according to Design specified on i drawings when units are designed under NYS standards s indicated on the
Grovings, (3/8 type X walls ond ceings)

M. Corer Bracing:

1, Uness otherwis noted broce exterfor comers of bulding with 1 x 4 dogonl, et fa studs, or wih 4 x 8
plywood s thickness to motch that of sheathing, or with metal sirap devices nstalled In accordance with
Pmatacturer’ insiructions (16 Ga. compression tension), or w/stmcmru\ qgrade thermo—ply.

2. Lop plates at al comers

4. Al nailing shall comply with nailing schedules in WFCH, (see attached schedule) and
a stote and locol buling codee, or moufactrers recommendations.
1. Fire etovmnq shall be provided to cut off all concealed draft apenings (both vertical and horizontal) with 2
naminal lumber or 2 thicknesses of 1" nominal lumber with broken lap Joints or other approved material. DIVSION 15 = MECHANICAL

All work shall be in full accordance with il curent codes and regulations of the governing agencies.
2, Mechanical subcontractor to submit shop drawings indicating duct layouts, candenser location, duct sizes, <.
Erghen: oo oo Mmoo bt o ovew Shbchoa hop. oonmds. one hoth he Erger of ony
mechanical and structurel and design intent conflits prior to construction
3. Al Work shall be done In a neat and vorkmaniike manner and so a5 to not nesdlessly hamper that portion of the work
performed by others

1. Al raffers and Joists framing from opposite sides shall lap at least six (3) inches and be naled together with
min. (3) 10d face nais. ( (see attached naiing schedule for Superceeding requirements)
2. When framing end to end Jists shall be secured together by metal siraps.

1. Generd.
Provide salid blocking at 4'= between the joist and first interior parallel jost.
Shices of the top ond botiom porton of double {op pltes must he stoggered a mirimum of
Shices shall ocour anly drectly over studs.
Structural voriations are dllowed if substantiated by engineerng calculations. Stamped by professional engineer
censad 1o pracice 12 Jaidcton whare canstuction fs tkig place. e st of caclstons to s provided o
e fo spprow i
e Lop
3. Bearing Wolls supporiing ane.floor o1 morer
o Portions must be constncted of minimum, 2 x 4 suds spaces 18" 0. o type umber specfd.
b If a double top plate of less than 2-2 x s or 3-2 x jsed, floor pists shall be
Contra ety a1 ond boow beoring wal chuds W o torance:f o mive hon T
engineering calculations.

walls must be sheathed with o minimum 1/2" gypsum boord fostened according to drywall
monufacturer recommendation.

Al work shall be in full_accordance with all curent codes and regulations of governing ogencies.
2. Al work shal s done i neat ond vormanlke marrs and so o o it nsedssly hamper that portin of the wark
performed by of

5 lumaing subcontractor o revew structural_and mecharical granngs and oty the Enaieer of any plurbing,

HVAC, structural and design intent conficts prior to constructior

DIVISION 16 — FLECTRICAL

1. Al work sholl be in full sccordonce with ol
applcable Natond, State and Lacel codes and
SRl comply with the requirements of tre ssning
poverand {eiephons camponis.
57AT ok sha be done i o neot o
B. Wood Roof Trusses: workmaniike. manner and 30 a8 1o not neediessly
- Timber usos sl e desid in cordonce it ccspld annesing proctce. Colslations, ot sirngth formtin fompr et prtn o te otk
(allowable load per square inch or per nail allowcble edge distance, Gllowable end distances) load test data and ofher
ormaon G Tecestory o) e e o e oulrte o spprov rr 1o brcotion. Ech el be
secured of bearng it one “rafisr ti- metal o
Nomafactrer o oaobae hozontal triet of thsses cubjctad o gt oot and o s s

Srogings g v {o b secrsd o one end it o e

. *Simpson” or spprovd equal ot the other end to S donn the iruss whie permiting e
s To move outward wihaut deftecting the

B ond 10 lyou o show Sesiqn tent orty s anucter sl vty ol sy

e b bt Fore o Fobrolr i s v Gt O compart 1 s ora| [
plor, i seled by o professond anginger esieterd in e hsicton where (e consricion i taing
Engheer prio o tabricaton, one for & 4 io sonfrastor after

s hop crowings ndéabing coculalons, g, odd est dota, horonia {rvust and eny oier formation 0 ron o Jatory o b
o] 2 s S T R e el SR e e g
e submited to biding i prr 1o frcat N S e

SéoRoteése 'an Woad Sfcking I aUeh a vay 10 prevent bendng varing or defecin of russes. & B smoke detectors Lo be Jine volloge ond
& Roof Truss Bracing: - Intoll permencrt bracing for ol Wood roof russes 6> speciied below: b A T e o
Fecommendations specified nacing Wood Trusses: Cormmentary and Recommendo ion b BAna by e et o e 2 b T

oun amke delecto n addion 6 o smole

detector Iocated in o hollvoy cuisde the
bedrooms.

be located af sach Iovel of ihe dveling , dQQ\ %

unless substantioted by

5 nsltion
A1 eapment staled outdonr ond exposed to
weaiher shal
sttom of recemm:\es o siches sl b
located 5" unter top unless othervise
noted on drowings.
<, Recaptocis shall be taled vatly ot 12°
chove finish floor and 12'~0" o.c. horizontally. Al
receptacles within
60" oty of o sk lntory or o shll

Fellow

the basement or cellar.

NYS CODE COMPLIANCE — ANCHORS AND STRAPPING @ 16” O.C.

SIMPSON_OR EQUAL STRAPS AND ANCHORS TO MEET REQUIREMENTS OF CONSTRUCTION IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE AMERICAN FOREST AND PAPER ASSOCIATION (AF&PA) WODD FRAME CONSTRUCTION MANUAL FOR

ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS (WFCM) STRAPPING MAY BE INSTALLED OVER OR UNDER PLYWOOD
SHEATHING AS JOB CONDITIONS ALLOW

USE A MINIMUM OF
WO Bd NAILS THIS
SIDE OF RAFTER

Simpsan Strang—Tie
H

2
TOTAL FOUR

©16" oc. Bd NALS

5-8d nails INTO RAFTER

top & bim —

TO RAFTER

AND STUD

ROOF RAFTER
TO TOP PLATE
& WALL STUDS

8d NAILS S\mpson Strong—Tie
\NTO
RAFTER TO TOP PLATE & WALL
(ALTERNATE)

@ 16" o.c.

5-8d nails
top & btm

ROOF RAFTER
TO TOP PLATE

6-8d NAILS

(ALTERNATE) Moy rot s plyvecd
Simpson Strong—Tie S‘g?ﬁ”ed aver sheothg%
€520, strapping AN

FLOOR TO PLATE
Simpson _Strong—Tie
A3SF/LTP4

(wz— 84 noils )

(9 8d nails cach end)

o
wow [0

=

8| e
g | San
Simpson Strong-Tie
€520 strappi &
@ 16" o.c. °

RIDGE STRAPPING
RAFTER TO RAFTER
SIMPSON STRONG-TIE
CS20 STRAPPING @ 16 o.c.
AT EACH RAFTER
26" LONG STRAP
12—8d NAILS EACH RAFTER

[_Provide minimum 1 5/8"
end distance

Equal number of
specified nails in
each end

(9- Bd nails each end)

1ST STORY
TO 2ND STORY

(9- Bd nails each end)

Simpson Strong—Tie
520 strapping

@ 18" o.c. 578 DIAM BLOCKING ®
X 12" LONG Seee
ANCHOR BOLTS ALLOW
<] 0.C. HOLDDOWN
& 12" FROM CORNERS INSTALLATION
BP 1/2 —3X3 BEARING
PLATES UNDER BOLTS 2-16d
COMMON
» NAILS @
R 2-3/4" BOLTS raar g
@ 18" o "
6-8d NA\LS HOLDDOWN CORNER STUD

TO TRANSFER
1ST STORY

e
TO SILL PLATE Socr

95Ty CORNER STUD HOLDDOWN
DETAIL 3 STUDS WITH
BLOCKING_
JOIST
Jast HEADER

HEADER HEADER

Simpson S(ror\g T\e

A35 Fra Anchor

Sirgen Sy 12 o AL

= 10d NALS

POST TO BEAM
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SHOWMAN RESIDENCE

280 DOLPHIN DRIVE
HEWLETT NECK, NEW YORK




